
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002811-2025 

Contract

IT and Technology Related Electrical Waste
Management

North Lanarkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002811

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047b37  

Published 28 January 2025, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Lanarkshire Council

Civic Centre, Windmillhill Street

Motherwell

ML1 1AB

Email

Corporateprocurement@northlan.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698302413

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002811-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002811-2025
mailto:Corporateprocurement@northlan.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0001
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00010
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00010


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT and Technology Related Electrical Waste Management

Reference number

NLC-CPT-22-171

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Lanarkshire Council wishes to secure a contract with a sole supplier for the disposal
and recycling of all ICT equipment. Included in the Specification is the Disposal, Recycle,
Repurpose of ICT, Electrical & Various Ad-Hoc Goods from North Lanarkshire Council sites.

The Council wishes to ensure that a robust Staff Buy Back scheme is implemented alongside
wider community benefits.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires the uplift, recycling and re-purposing of electrical waste from all council
sites. The total number of sites to be catered for will be more than 500. The demand for uplift
and disposal of electrical waste will vary with service requirements. The council have
estimated that it will dispose of 11000 assets per year.

The council expects the bidder to provide the service free of charge and that income
generation will arise from the items transferred.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The agreement is estimated to generate an income to the council during its lifetime.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-020643

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NLC-CPT-22-171

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

/Notice/020643-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Re-Tek UK Ltd

2 Hurlawcrook Road, East Kilbride

Glasgow

G75 0AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Question deadline: 22 July 2024 @ 12:00

(SC Ref:788945)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Courts

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or is at risk of suffering, loss or damage attributable to a
breach of duty under the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 or the Procurement
Reform (Scotland) Act 2014, may bring proceedings in the Sheriff Court or the Court of
Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-05-02T01:35:25+0100
	TCPDF




